SERIES 2700A, 2700E
AND 2720 CONTROL VALVES
The Series 2700 family of control valves offers the flexibility to select the most
effective design and features for a specific application. The Series 2700 family
includes three valve/actuator configurations: 2700A Standard, 2700E Extended
Bonnet and 2720 Close-Coupled.
Each configuration includes a single-ported valve body with either balanced,
unbalanced, full port or restricted port trims to suit a variety of flow requirements.

5 Valve Trim
9 Actuators
11 How to Order
12 Model Code
Engineered
Performance
2
CONFIGURATIONS
Series 2700A
Applications: general control service for a wide
range of pressures, temperatures and fluids.
Operating temperatures from –50°F (–46°C) to
600°F (316°C). See Valve Material Temperature
Limits, page 3.
Series 2700E
Applications: used for low-temperature service
down to –150°F (–101°C) or high-temperature
service up to 1,050°F (566°C). See Valve Material
Temperature Limits, page 3.
SERIES 2700A
VALVE/YOKE-MOUNTED
ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
As shown:
Cage-control trim,
TFE V-ring spring-
loaded packing,
reverse-acting
(fail-closed)
actuator
Flow
Flow
Flow
SERIES 2700E
EXTENDED BONNET
BODY ASSEMBLY FOR
YOKE-MOUNTED
ACTUATOR
As shown:
Plug-control trim,
graphite packing
SERIES 2720 BODY
ASSEMBLY FOR
CLOSE-COUPLED
ACTUATOR
As shown:
Cage-control trim,
spring-loaded TFE
V-ring packing
Design Specifications
Norriseal valves are designed in accordance with
ANSI B16.34, ANSI B16.5 and ISA S75.03, S75.16.
NACE Conformance
Norriseal manufacturing procedures and material
selection meet the requirements of NACE Standard
Recommended Practice MR0175-02 for metallic
materials used in sour service applications. Refer to
Materials of Construction on page 3 for body/bonnet
and trim materials used specifically for sour gas
service to meet NACE requirements.
Quality Assurance
Norriseal is an ISO 9001-certified manufacturer.
Norriseal’s Quality Assurance department maintains
strict control of material certificates and traceability
of parts used in Norriseal control valves. The quality
assurance program monitors all phases of manu-
facturing, finished parts and assembly to ensure
conformance to all requirements.
Options
� Reduced port trims
� DB I and DB II noise
abatement trims
� CAV II cavitation control
valve trim

or reverse-acting (fail-closed, push-up-to-open).
ACTUATORS (CONTINUED)
HOW TO ORDER
“B”
“A” DIA.
“B”
Direct-Acting Reverse-Acting
ACTUATOR MATERIALS
Actuator Component Material
Diaphragm Nitrile with nylon fabric
Diaphragm housings Carbon steel
Stem 316 SST
Spring AISI 5160
ACTUATOR DIMENSIONS CLOSE-COUPLED
Actuator Size A B, Inches (mm)
(Applicable valve sizes) Inches (mm) Direct Reverse
No. 12 (1, 1.5, 2, 3 & 4) 12.50 (318) 20.06 (510) 16.50 (419)
No. 16 (1, 1.5, 2, 3 & 4) 16.75 (425) 22.88 (581) 24.50 (622)
No. 18 (1.5, 2, 3 & 4) 20.50 (521) 23.75 (603) 26.50 (673)
“A” DIA.
Due to the continuous improvement program at Norriseal, specifications and/or prices are subject to change without notice or obligation.
All trademarks contained herein are the property of their respective owners.
© 2004 Norriseal, A Dover Company
11122 West Little York • Houston, Texas 77041
Tel: 713·466·3552 • Fax: 713·896·7386
2700-0104T
Accessories
Positioners (electro-pneumatic, pneumatic),
airlock, limit switches, solenoid valve, booster
relay, filter regulators, I/P transducers, pressure
controllers, temperature controllers, etc.
MODEL CODE(1)
BODY PRESSURE RATING
ANSI Class Code
150 02
300 07
600 14
900 21
1500 36
2500 60
BODY END CONNECTION
Type Code
Flanged Raised Face RF
Flanged Ring Type Joint RJ
Threaded (Female) NPT S
Beveled Buttweld B*
Socketweld W*
BODY/BONNET MATERIAL
Material Code
ASTM A216 Gr WCC (Std.) –
ASTM A216 Gr WCC (NACE) N
ASTM A351 Gr CF8M (Std.) S
ASTM A351 Gr CF8M (NACE) R
ASTM A352 Gr LCC (Std.) P
ASTM A352 Gr LCC (NACE) L
ACTUATOR ACTION
Mode Code
Direct (Fail-Open) B
Reverse (Fail-Closed) T
Manual (Handwheel) M
GASKET MATERIAL
Material Code
316L/Graphite S
Inconel/Graphite (NACE) N
ACTUATOR SIZE
Effective Area Code
No. 12 (70 in.2) 12
No. 16 (120 in.2) 16
No. 18 (180 in.2) 18
PACKING
Material Load Type Code
Single TFE Spring-loaded –
Single TFE Adjustable A
Double TFE Adjustable D
Graphite Adjustable G
FUGITIVE EMISSION PACKING
Material Load Type Code
FES-I Non-adjustable *
FES-II Non-adjustable K
ACTUATOR INPUT
Source/Range Code
Pneumatic, 3–15 psi NX
Pneumatic, 3–27/6–30 psi WX
Electric, 4–20 mAdc E2
Electric, on-off EO
OPTIONS
Description Code
Handwheel, Side Mount S
Handwheel, Top Mount – B
(Up stop-limit opening)
Handwheel, Top Mount –T
(Down stop-limit closing)
BODY STYLE
Type Code
Globe, 2-way G